15.

Assessor's Parcel Number	
Recording Requested by:	
Name: Marie Layton and Wm. Patterson Cashill, Esq	<u>.</u>
Address: 410 California Avenue – 2 nd Floor	
City, State, Zip: Leno NV 89509	,,,,,,,,
Real Property Transfer Tax:	gail a

DOC # 0637903 03/02/2005 08:09 AM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: WILLIAM PATTERSON CASHILL

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder ge: 1 Of 2 Fee: 1

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: BK-0305 PG-00392 RPTT:

15.00 0.00



JUDGMENT FOR ATTORNEY FEES ON DECISION BY THE COURT

1 Case No. 99-CV-0071 2003 AUG 19 PM 2: 36 2 Department No. II 3 4 5 IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 6 7 IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 8 MARIE LAYTON. Plaintiff, 9 JUDGMENT FOR ATTORNEY FEES ON vs. **DECISION BY THE COURT** 10 KAREN WHITE; RENAE WHITE; JULIAN SMITH, ESO.; FRANK 11 SETTELMEYER & SONS, INC., a Nevada corporation, and DOES III-V. 12 Defendants. 13 14 This matter came on for decision upon Plaintiff's motion for attorney fees filed on July 10, 15 2003. The Court, the Honorable Michael Gibbons, District Judge, presiding, having reviewed 16 and considered the motion, having entered its decision granting Plaintiff's motion, and good 17 cause appearing, 18 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED: 19 That Plaintiff, Marie Layton, recover of the Defendants, Karen White and Renae White, 20 jointly and severally, the sum of \$191,050 for attorneys' fees. 21 That interest shall accrue at the judgment rate from and after the entry of this judgment. DATED this 15 day of 1 22 23 24 The document to which this cartificate is attached is a 25 full, true and comect copy of the original on file and of Submitted by: record in Try office. 26 Wm. Patterson Cashill, Esq. 27 Clark of the 9th Judicial District Court 410 California Avenue the State of Nevada, In and for me County of Douglas, Reno, Nevada 89509 28 (775) 334,4444 thaler BK-0305

PG- 393 03/02/2005

Page: 2 Of 2

0637903

1